existing employee positions within the City.  The Company also expects to create twenty-two (22) 
new employee positions within the City by December 31, 2021.  The total estimated payroll 

withholdings for existing and new employee positions is estimated to be Two Hundred Thirty-Seven 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($237,000) over the term of this Agreement. 

(b) The Company agrees that the City’s obligations to remit payments pursuant to Section 
2 of this Agreement shall be contingent upon (i) provision to the City of documentation 
demonstrating that the Company has acquired the Office Building and the issuance (if applicable)

[...]

Annual Incentive Payment to the Company in excess of the Annual Cap (as defined in 
subsection 2(b)(v)) in any calendar year, and (2) the aggregate amount of all Annual Incentive 
Payments remitted pursuant to this subsection 2(b) by the City to the Company shall not 
exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($25,300.00). 

(v) Target Withholdings and Annual Cap.  The Target Withholdings and Annual 
Cap for each of the calendar years 2018 through 2022 shall be: 

Calendar Year Target Withholdings Annual Cap 
2018 $34,000 $3,700 
2019 40,000 4,300 
2020 46,000 5,000